

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1022/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015 in CRR No. 660/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UMESH KUMAR @ CHHOTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB AND HARYANA and Anr.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,AAG
Ms. Kiran Ahlawal,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, learned Additional Advocate General of the State of Haryana, submits that the State of Haryana has been wrongly impleaded as party respondent in these proceedings as the case pertains to the State of Punjab.

No one appears for the petitioner.

Keeping in view the submission made at Bar, we direct addition of State of Punjab as party respondent to this special leave petition instead of State of Haryana. The petitioner to amend the cause title accordingly.

Notice shall issue to the newly added respondent-State of Punjab, returnable within six weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER