

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1022/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015
in CRR No. 660/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

UMESH KUMAR @ CHHOTU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR GENERAL,
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.
Mr. suraj P. Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Adv.
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ronak K., Adv.
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

Date: 2016.07.06

Court Master

Court Master

14:51:40 IST

Reason: